Before and after the equity changes caused by the Offering, the Shares of the Bank held by
Huijin Investment are as follows:

Name of shareholder

Before the Offering
(as of 31 March 2025)

After the Offering
(as of 17 June 2025)

Number of shares
held (Shares)

Percentage of
total shares

Number of shares
held (Shares)

Percentage of
total shares

Huijin Investment 188,791,906,533 64.13% 188,791,906,533 58.59%

After the changes in equity from the Offering, the controlling shareholder’s shareholding
ratio was passively diluted by more than 1% and exceeded an integer multiple of 5%.

7

4. STATEMENT OF CHANGE IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
OF THE BANK BEFORE AND AFTER THE OFFERING

Upon completion of the Offering, the Bank will increase its Shares subject to selling
restrictions by 27,824,620,573 Shares. The details of the change in share capital are as
follows:

Type of Shares

Before the Offering
(as of 31 March 2025)

Change in
number of

shares
After the Offering

(as of 17 June 2025)

Number of
shares held

(Shares)

Percentage
of total
shares

Number of
shares held

(Shares)

Number of
shares held

(Shares)

Percentage
of total
shares

I. Shares subject to selling
restrictions — — 27,824,620,573 27,824,620,573 8.64%

II. Shares not subject to
selling restrictions 294,387,791,241 100.00% — 294,387,791,241 91.36%

1. RMB-denominated
ordinary shares 210,765,514,846 71.59% — 210,765,514,846 65.41%

2. Overseas listed foreign
shares 83,622,276,395 28.41% — 83,622,276,395 25.95%

Total 294,387,791,241 100.00% 27,824,620,573 322,212,411,814 100.00%

5. MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

(I) Impact of the Offering to the Bank’s Financial Position

After the Offering, the Bank’s net assets will increase, which may result in some short-term
dilution of return on equity to some extent. However, over the long term, the benefits of
using the proceeds to support business growth will gradually become evident, leading to
positive effects on the Bank’s performance.

(II) Impact of the Offering to the Bank’s Corporate Governance

After the Offering, Huijin Investment will still be the controlling shareholder of the Bank,
and the Bank will continue maintain independent operations and management in accordance